
# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1
45 SEGRE Matteo Franco

1 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.654 15 - - 01:49.972 9

2 21 ISCHER Ethan

1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.795 15 00.141 00.141 01:49.563 9

3 12 BERETTA Matteo

1 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:33.340 15 00.686 00.545 01:50.536 9

4 99 YIP Dylan 1 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 32:33.746 15 01.092 00.406 01:50.084 6

5
54 SIFFERT Jérémy

1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.130 15 04.476 03.384 01:51.202 10

6
7 LANGER Christof

1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.734 15 05.080 00.604 01:52.406 9

7 23 WINKLER Thomas

1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.985 15 05.331 00.251 01:52.293 8

8 95 CARAMUSCIA Christian

1 Omnia Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.150 15 05.496 00.165 01:51.018 11

9 3 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.558 15 05.904 00.408 01:51.986 11

10
74 ARN Marc

1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.750 15 06.096 00.192 01:51.792 11

11
55 SCANZI Carlo

1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:39.765 15 07.111 01.014 01:53.200 5

12 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert

1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 32:40.678 15 08.023 00.913 01:52.853 10

13 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle

1 Porsche BSL Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 32:41.557 15 08.903 00.879 01:53.840 8

14 20 PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:43.831 15 11.177 02.274 01:51.711 10

15
26 INTRONA Ilario

1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 30:42.745 14 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:51.009 6

16
11 CASELLA Luca

1 Ortho Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 23:01.010 11 4 Lp. 3 Lp. 01:54.136 9

               

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 8 SCHMID Daniel

1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 20:56.979 10 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:52.020 8

18 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 09:58.314 4 11 Lp. 6 Lp. 02:17.045 2

19
88 BURKARD Gregor

1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 07:40.249 3 12 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:17.852 2

20
15 QUINTIERI Ermanno

1 Omnia Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 02:37.264 1 14 Lp. 2 Lp. - 0

               

LESS THAN 1 LAP

21 69 CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
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# DRIVER TEAM CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV BEST LAP ON LAP

             

CAT : 1

1
45 SEGRE Matteo Franco

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.654 15 - - 01:49.972 9

2
21 ISCHER Ethan

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.795 15 00.141 00.141 01:49.563 9

3
12 BERETTA Matteo

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:33.340 15 00.686 00.545 01:50.536 9

4 99 YIP Dylan

Proton Huber Competition 992 GT3 Cup 32:33.746 15 01.092 00.406 01:50.084 6

5
54 SIFFERT Jérémy

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.130 15 04.476 03.384 01:51.202 10

6
7 LANGER Christof

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.734 15 05.080 00.604 01:52.406 9

7
23 WINKLER Thomas

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.985 15 05.331 00.251 01:52.293 8

8
95 CARAMUSCIA Christian

Omnia Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.150 15 05.496 00.165 01:51.018 11

9 3 GIOGA

Bellspeed 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.558 15 05.904 00.408 01:51.986 11

10
74 ARN Marc

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.750 15 06.096 00.192 01:51.792 11

11
55 SCANZI Carlo

Prima Ghinzani Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:39.765 15 07.111 01.014 01:53.200 5

12
9 INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 32:40.678 15 08.023 00.913 01:52.853 10

13
14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle

Porsche BSL Racing Team 992 GT3 Cup 32:41.557 15 08.903 00.879 01:53.840 8

14
20 PIDOUX Sebastien

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:43.831 15 11.177 02.274 01:51.711 10

15 26 INTRONA Ilario

Prima Ghinzani Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 30:42.745 14 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:51.009 6

16
11 CASELLA Luca

Ortho Racing Team 992 GT3 Cup 23:01.010 11 4 Tr / Lap 3 Tr / Lap 01:54.136 9

             

NOT CLASSIFIED

17
8 SCHMID Daniel

ANT Performance 992 GT3 Cup 20:56.979 10 5 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:52.020 8

18 5 HEGGLIN Peter

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 09:58.314 4 11 Tr / Lap 6 Tr / Lap 02:17.045 2

19
88 BURKARD Gregor

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 07:40.249 3 12 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 02:17.852 2

20
15 QUINTIERI Ermanno

Omnia Racing 992 GT3 Cup 02:37.264 1 14 Tr / Lap 2 Tr / Lap - 0

             

LESS THAN 1 LAP

21 69 CAPELLA Mario

The Driving Experiences 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
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Start time: 19/07/2025 12:22 Closing pre grid: 12:10 Duration : 30:00 + 1Lap.

 #21 - 3 PLACES PENALTY - JOKER TYRES

#88 - 3 PLACES PENALTY - JOKER TYRES

#26 - 3 PLACES PENALTY - JOKER TYRES

#12 - 3 PLACES PENALTY - JOKER TYRES

#54 - 3 PLACES PENALTY - JOKER TYRES
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21
CASELLA Luca 11

 
 

 
 

19
INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert 9

20
VON BALLMOOS Danièle 14

17
GIOGA 3

18
SCANZI Carlo 55

15
ARN Marc 74

16
SCHMID Daniel 8

13
INTRONA Ilario 26

14
WINKLER Thomas 23

11
CAPELLA Mario 69

12
LANGER Christof 7

9
PIDOUX Sebastien 20

10
BURKARD Gregor 88

7
HEGGLIN Peter 5

8
SIFFERT Jérémy 54

5
BERETTA Matteo 12

6
CARAMUSCIA Christian 95

3
ISCHER Ethan 21

4
YIP Dylan 99

1

POLE POSITION

QUINTIERI Ermanno 15
2

SEGRE Matteo Franco 45
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